herein, and the drawing of names from the several jury boxes and the summoning of jurors shall be done and performed so that the juries for the year 1897 shall be selected, drawn, and summoned in pursuance of the provisions of this act.

SEC. 24. Chapter 70 of the acts of the Twenty-fifth Ch. 70, acts 25 General Assembly, and chapter 10, title III of the code, are title 3 of code hereby repealed, but this repeal shall not take effect until repealed. the first day of January, A. D. 1897, and shall not affect the trial of any cause pending on the first day of January, A. D. 1897, wherein the jury may have been selected, drawn and empanelled under the acts of the Twenth-fifth General Assembly.

Approved April 14, 1896.

CHAPTER 62.

AN ACT to amend sec. 3, chapter 161, acts 21st General Assembly, H. F 83. as amended by section twelve chapter forty-eight of the acts of the Twenty second General Assembly of the State of Iowa relating to the registration of voters.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. That sec. 3, ch. 161, acts 21st G. A., as Sec. 3, ch. 161, amended by section twelve of chapter forty eight of the amended. acts of the Twenty second General Assembly of the State of Iowa, be and hereby is amended by striking out the words "twenty-five" as they appear in said section and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "thirty-five."

Approved April 10, 1896.

CHAPTER 63.

AN ACT to amend chapter 25 of the acts of the Twenty-second Gen-S. F. 210. eral Assembly, relating to notice of injury.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. That section 1 of chapter 25 of the acts of Sec. 1, ch. 25, the Twenty-second General Assembly be amended by $\frac{22}{20}$ G. A., striking out the word, "six" in the sixth line of said section, and inserting in lieu thereof the word, "three;" also by striking out the word "ninety" in the ninth line of the same section, and inserting in lieu thereof the word "sixty."

Approved April 14, 1896.